(i) within 90 days, the aggregate balance of assets classified 

“Substandard” shall not exceed one hundred sixty percent (160%) of the 

sum of Tier 1 Capital and ALLL; 

(ii) within 180 days, the aggregate balance of assets classified 

“Substandard” shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 

of the sum of Tier 1 Capital and ALLL; 

(iii) within 360 days, the aggregate balance of assets classified 

“Substandard” shall not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the sum of 

Tier 1 Capital and ALLL; 

(iv) within 540 days, the aggregate balance of assets classified